

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region

200

3737 Main Street, Suite 500, Riverside, California 92501-3348 Phone (951) 782-4130 • FAX (951) 781-6288 www.waterboards.ca.gov/santaana Arnold Schwarzenegger

Governor

Notice of Meeting Location Change

Public Hearing to Consider Adoption of the Integrated Water Quality Assessment Report Including the Clean Water Action

Section 303(d) List of Impaired Waterbodies

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Santa Ana Region's April 24, 2009 public hearing to consider approval of the Clean Water Act section 305(b) Integrated Water Quality Assessment Report and the Clean Water Act section 303(d) List of Impaired Waters has been moved to the following location:

LOCATION: City of Santa Ana Council Chambers

22 Civic Center Plaza Santa Ana, CA

Please note that the date and time for the Regional Board meeting remains the same:

DATE: April 24, 2009 TIME: 9:00 a.m.

Should you have any comments or questions regarding this matter, please contact Hope Smythe at (951)782-4493 (hsmythe@waterboards.ca.gov) or Pavlova Vitale at (951)782-4920 (pvitale@waterboards.ca.gov).